

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Your team building adventure begins here at Genting SkyWorlds Theme Park

Genting Highlands, 20 June 2023 – From personal experience to bringing people together for a thrilling time, Genting SkyWorlds endeavour to take fun seriously. This couldn't be more accurate with the newly introduced Genting SkyWorlds Team Building programme that provides everything you need for an ideal corporate retreat!

"The most valuable asset of any company is its people and therefore, Genting Skyworlds is eager to enhance the engagement of your team by bringing employee collaboration to the forefront through a line-up of exciting activities. These activities would allow them to communicate, strategize and work together to reach a common goal which will foster a timeless collaboration within the team.", said Aaron Soo, Senior Vice President for Attractions and Tenancy.

The team building package is RM250 nett per person, which includes a 1-day unlimited entry to Genting SkyWorlds, RM50 F&B credits and team building or treasure hunt activities customised and facilitated by our experienced professionals. For extra large groups of 200 people and above will be given early admission to the park an hour before the park opens to the public, complimentary welcome banner, Photo+ pass, complimentary service for stage design with lightings, company backdrop display on LED screen, exclusive opening performance and many more.

For big families of 50 people and above, have a fun-filled getaway at Genting SkyWorlds while bonding with your closest and nearest with our Family Day package at RM200 nett per person which goes beyond the typical guest experience.

This is the chance for you and your team or family members to discover Genting SkyWorlds like never before by immersing in engaging activities and experience our exhilarating rides and themed worlds all at the same time. We invite you to experience this moment with us, so what are you waiting for? Drop us an email at meeting-events@rwgenting.com and leave the rest to us.

For more information, visit https://gentingskyworlds.com/en/tickets/team-building-family-day-package.html.

- Ends -

For media enquiries, please contact:

Ms Michelle Wong

Manager
Corporate Communications & Public Relations
Genting Malaysia Berhad
Tel: (603) 6105 9608

Email: michelle.wong@rwgenting.com

Ms Evin Chan

Executive Corporate Communications & Public Relations Genting Malaysia Berhad Tel: (603) 2333 6742

Email: evin.chan@rwgenting.com

About Genting Malaysia

Genting Malaysia is one of the leading leisure and hospitality corporations in the world. Listed on Bursa Malaysia with approximately RM16 billion in market capitalisation, Genting Malaysia owns and operates major resort properties including Resorts World Genting (RWG) in Malaysia, Resorts World New York City (RWNYC), as well as Resorts World Catskills (RW Catskills) and Resorts World Hudson Valley (which are 49%-owned via an associate company), in the United States (US), Resorts World Birmini (RW Birmini) in the Bahamas, Resorts World Birmingham (RW Birmingham) and over 30 casinos in the United Kingdom (UK), and Crockfords Cairo in Egypt. Genting Malaysia also owns and operates two seaside resorts in Malaysia, namely Resorts World Kijal in Terengganu and Resorts World Langkawi on Langkawi island.

With about 10,500 rooms across seven distinct hotels, RWG is Malaysia's premier integrated resort destination. The resort also features wide-ranging leisure and entertainment facilities, including gaming, theme park and amusement attractions, dining and retail outlets, as well as international shows and business convention facilities. Genting SkyWorlds Theme Park, a first class, world-class theme park is a key attraction in augmenting RWG's integrated entertainment line-up. Additionally, Genting Highlands Premium Outlets (a joint venture between Genting Plantations Berhad and Simon Property Group) at the mid-hill, further complement RWG's extensive premium offerings and exemplifies its position as a leading provider of leisure and entertainment in the region.

Genting Malaysia is a member of the Genting Group, one of Asia's leading and best-managed multinational companies. The Genting Group is led by Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay, a visionary entrepreneur who has successfully established the Resorts World brand as a leader in the leisure and hospitality sector in Malaysia, Singapore, the US, the Bahamas and the UK. Tan Sri Lim Kok Thay also has significant investments in other industries globally including oil palm plantations, property development, power generation, oil and gas and biotechnology.

About Genting SkyWorlds Theme Park

Genting SkyWorlds Theme Park is Southeast Asia's most anticipated theme park. As part of Resorts World Genting's integrated entertainment line-up, the outdoor theme park is built across 26 acres of land and features 26 rides and attractions suitable for everyone in the family, catering to guests of all ages. Genting SkyWorlds will take guests on a sky-high adventure through nine movie and adventure inspired "worlds"-Eagle Mountain, Central Park, Liberty Lane, Robots Rivet Town, Andromeda Base, Ice Age, Studio Plaza, Epic and Rio. Each world features a host of exciting rides and attractions - specially curated and designed to send imaginations soaring through an immersive experience. This is complemented by a unique array of themed retail, dining and entertainment experiences, providing a truly holistic and unforgettable experience for the entire family.